# Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) Ltd.

#### Terms of Use

Your use of the **Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) Ltd.** website (the "site") constitutes your acceptance of these terms and conditions of use. If you have not already done so, please take some time to familiarize yourself with the terms. By accessing the site, you are agreeing to be bound by these site terms of use, all applicable laws and regulations and agree that you are responsible for compliance with any applicable local laws. If you do not agree with any of these terms, do not use this site.

# **Disclaimer and Copyright**

# Copyright

All information, text, documents, materials, graphics, photography, designs, logos, layouts, icons and computer codes (collectively, "content") of this site is (and shall continue to be) owned exclusively by the **Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) Ltd.** and is protected under applicable copyrights, patents, trademarks, and/or other proprietary intellectual property rights. The copying, redistribution, use or publication of any such content, or any part of this site, are prohibited. Under no circumstances will you acquire any ownership rights or other interest in any content by or through your use of this site.

### Disclaimer

The information on this site is provided solely for users' general knowledge and is provided "as is". the **Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) Ltd.** hereby grants you a limited, non-transferable, non-exclusive right to access and use of the site solely for your personal use to find out information about our company and our business. This authorizes you to view and download a single copy of the materials on the site solely for your personal, noncommercial use. You may not modify, copy, distribute, transmit, display, publish, or create derivative works from the Information or use the Information for any commercial purpose whatsoever.

There is no warranty, representation or guarantee with respect to the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of the information. The information may not always be the most current source for information. The **Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) Ltd.** does not warrant that the site and/or the information will be free from errors, defects, program limitations, viruses or other harmful components or that the site and the information will be accessible and perform in accordance with your expectations. The use of the site is at your own risk.

Our web site makes reference to other third party companies and sites solely as a convenience to you,. We are not responsible for the content of, or do we endorse, make representation or warranty of, any third party site or company referenced in this site.

To clarify Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) Ltd. and Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Regina) Ltd. are two separate legal entities. Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) Ltd. has no official legal ties or obligations to Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Regina) Ltd. with the exception of specific projects where Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) Ltd. has been retained by Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Regina) Ltd. as a sub consultant.

Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) Ltd. notes that some projects included in our project listings may have been completed prior to establishment of Brownlee Engineering Ltd. and Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) Ltd. Our web site includes these projects on our site to show the relevant experience of our staff and principals who worked on the projects. These projects would have been completed under the Crosier Kilgour & Partners Saskatoon office. We have endeavored to separate the projects that fall into this category and have listed them below:

- Falcon Ridge Condominium (Saskatoon)
- Hallmark Place (Saskatoon)
- Ramada Renaissance Hotel and Condominium (Saskatoon)
- Sheraton Cavalier (Calgary)

## **Project Photos**

To the best of our knowledge all photos presented on our web site are Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) Ltd. photos, either photographed by our staff or by photographer employed by us. Any exclusions are noted below:

Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) is grateful to Graham Construction Ltd. for providing us rights to display the following photo on our web site::

• "The erection of the high level cross at Holy Family Cathedral (Saskatoon)".

All photos shown on our web site are for presented solely as a convenience to the web site user, and may not be copied or distributed without written approval of Brownlee Beaton Kreke (Saskatoon) Ltd.